
Parkway North Athletics 2023-24 

    Fall 

 
Boys 
 
Cross Country – Moyenda Anwisye 
(Varsity/JV) 
manwisye@parkwayschools.net 
 
Football – Karl Odenwald 
(Varsity/JV/Freshmen) 
kodenwald@parkwayschools.net 
 
Soccer – John Reyes  
(Varsity/JV/Freshmen) 

jreyes2@parkwayschools.net. 
Swimming & Diving – Bart Prosser 
(Varsity) 
bprosser@parkwayschools.net 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  
    

 

     Winter 

 
Basketball – Jon Hardy 
(Varsity/JV/Freshmen) 
Jhardy@parkwayschools.net 
 
Wrestling – Joe Buie 
(Varsity/JV) 
@parkwayschools.net 
 
 

     Spring 

 
Baseball – Caleb Rosen 
(Varsity/JV/Freshmen) 
Crosen3@parkwayschools.net 
 
Golf – Bart Prosser 
(Varsity/JV) 
jparks@parkwayschools.net 
 
Tennis – Ron Lefcourt 
(Varsity/JV) 
courtcoach@yahoo.com 
 
Track & Field – Jason Crawford 
(Varsity/JV/Freshmen) 
jcrawford@parkwayschools.net 
 
Volleyball –Joe Bao  
(Varsity/JV/Freshmen) 
jbao@parkwayschools.net 
 
Water Polo – Norman Rich 
(Varsity/JV) 
nrich@parkwayschools.net 
 

 
Girls 
 
Cross Country – Jason Crawford 
(Varsity/JV) 
jcrawford@parkwayschools.net 
 
Softball – Jamesell Kee 
(Varsity/JV) 
jkee@parkwayschools.net 
 
Tennis – Ron Lefcourt 
(Varsity/JV) 
rlefcourt2@parkwayschools.net 
 
Volleyball – TBD 
(Varsity/JV/Freshmen) 
GWilliams5@parkwayschools.net 
 
Golf – Jennifer Mueller 
(Varsity/JV) 
jmueller@parkwayschools.net 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Basketball – Adam Ketcherside 
(Varsity/JV/Freshmen) 
aketcherside@parkwayschools.net 
 
Swimming & Diving – Bart Prosser 
 (Varsity) 
bprosser@parkwayschools.net 
 
 
 
 
 

Soccer – John Reyes 
(Varsity/JV) 

jreyes2@parkwayschools.net. 
 
Track & Field – Moyenda Anwisye 
(Varsity/JV/Freshmen) 
manwisye@parkwayschools.net 
 
Lacrosse –Elaine Arnold 
(Varsity/JV) 
Earnold2@parkwayschools.net 
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